Technical Description:
1 | Structure of the Leak Detection System
The leak detection system consists of a leak probe (IR sensor) and a
measurement transformer with binary signal output (relay contact).
The signal output is supplied to the alarm device or the control device
directly or via a signal amplifier.
The non-tested parts of the leak detection system, such as the signal
amplifier (4), alarm device (5a) or control device (5b) and actuator (5c)

green LED indicator lights up. If fluid penetrates into the infrared barrier
when there is a leak, the relay is triggered the red LED indicator lights up.
1.3 Model Key
The probe of the leakage oil alarm
is manufactured in the standard length of
1.5 m. If not specified, the standard length
is supplied. If the desired length deviates
from the standard length, this is mentioned
(xx = desired length). The maximum
possible length of the probe is 50 metres.
LMX XX
Length of the probe
S = Plug case
W = Wall-mounted case
P = Pump version
(without case)
1.4 Dimensional Drawing and Technical Data
1.4.1	 Dimensional Drawing of the Level Recorder
              (with measurement transformer) LMP Version
LEAKAGE OIL ALARM	 	 Model: LMP
Cable
Sensor Head
Transmitter
Receiver
1.4.2 Technical Data of the Leakage Probe with
         Measurement Transformer
1.4.2.1 Technical Data of the Probe
12mm x 3.36 mm x 9±0.5mm
fibreglass: FR4	1.6 mm
Loctite 438 20G.
Shrink-on hose HTAT RW-2052 (12/3)
line 4 x 0.25 mm
1.5 m
50 m
Flexible polished electrolyte copper,
To UNE-EN 60228. Insulation: PVC type TI2 and TM2
Ga AS (Gallium Arsenide)
50 g.
IP-55 to EN60529
-10°C to +60°C
infrared sensor (light barrier with sensor)
Size of the sensor (LxWxH):
Material of the sensor:
Cable:
Standard length of the cable:
Maximum length of the cable:
Material of the cable:
Material of the diodes:
Weight in g:
Protection:
Temperature range:
Function:
1.4.2.2 Technical Data of the Operating and Control
            Board LMP Version
110mm x 58mm x 24mm
Copper and fibreglass
120 g.
230 VAC.
100 mA
90 mA
max. 230 VAC; max. 5 A; max. 1150 VA
Green LED light - Operation
Red LED light - Alarm
-10°C / 40°C
IP 00 to EN60529
EN 61000-6-2 and EN 61000-6-3
EN 61010-1
EN 61000-6-3
EN 61000-6-2
EN 60730
EN 60730-1
Size (LxWxH):
Material: